### 504471377 07/25/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4518079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARNAUD DUBREUIL	07/12/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEGO A/S
Street Address:	AASTVEJ 1
City:	BILLUND
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-7190

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15539571	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)973-7012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-297-2417

Email: patents@daypitney.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN S. OSTERWEIL

Address Line 1:7 TIMES SQUARE, 20TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502388.121230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN S. OSTERWEIL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan S. Osterweil/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=502388\_121230\_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 504471377 REEL: 043085 FRAME: 0277

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.  A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Record	ing Branch.		
Title of Invention		Attorney Docket No. 502388.121230		
	A WRITING INSTRUMENT AND A TOY BUILDING SET COMPRISING SUCH A WRITING INSTRUMENT	Client Reference No. P1833US00		
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declar	t i the anached application of			
	United States application or PCT international application number PC1	7/EP2016/050548		
	filed on 13 January 2016			
I believe that I hereby act	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. It I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under up in the prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	·		
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION			
Assignee(s): LEGO A/S				
	AME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor:	Arnaud DUBREUIL Date: 42/03	7/2017		
Signature:	<u> </u>			

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/25/2017

REEL: 043085 FRAME: 0278